

## STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Covered: Q2, 2020

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income(GF+SEF)
<b>LOCAL SOURCES</b>	313,237,000.00	74,815,759.28	15,237,002.10	90,052,761.38	8.39%
<b>TAX REVENUE</b>	101,765,000.00	24,400,976.75	15,217,881.34	39,618,858.09	3.69%
Real Property Tax	67,050,000.00	10,610,570.99	15,217,881.34	25,828,452.33	2.41%
Tax on Business	31,460,000.00	12,543,580.11	0.00	12,543,580.11	1.17%
Other Taxes	3,255,000.00	1,246,825.65	0.00	1,246,825.65	0.12%
<b>NON-TAX REVENUE</b>	211,472,000.00	50,414,782.53	19,120.76	50,433,903.29	4.70%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	692,000.00	1,959,997.60	0.00	1,959,997.60	0.18%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	51,430,000.00	6,719,630.24	0.00	6,719,630.24	0.63%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	156,200,000.00	41,735,154.69	0.00	41,735,154.69	3.89%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	3,150,000.00	0.00	19,120.76	19,120.76	0.00%
<b>EXTERNAL SOURCES</b>	1,815,053,198.00	983,375,909.99	0.00	983,375,909.99	91.61%
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,815,053,198.00	907,526,599.02	0.00	907,526,599.02	84.54%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	222,093.97	0.00	222,093.97	0.02%
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	75,627,217.00	0.00	75,627,217.00	7.04%
<b>TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME</b>	2,128,290,198.00	1,058,191,669.27	15,237,002.10	1,073,428,671.37	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
<b>TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES</b>	2,128,290,198.00	1,058,191,669.27	15,237,002.10	1,073,428,671.37	100.00%
<b>LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)</b>					
General Public Services	1,013,178,733.49	576,919,103.43	0.00	576,919,103.43	66.53%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	60,154,782.18	4,533,144.61	1,749,508.24	6,282,652.85	0.72%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	109,472,572.57	15,747,874.53	0.00	15,747,874.53	1.82%
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Social Services and Social Welfare	276,848,118.62	17,281,556.75	0.00	17,281,556.75	1.99%
Economic Services	567,930,840.52	238,288,572.65	0.00	238,288,572.65	27.48%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	47,276,548.00	12,559,236.27	122,471.24	12,681,707.51	1.46%
<b>TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES</b>	2,074,861,595.38	865,329,488.24	1,871,979.48	867,201,467.72	100.00%
<b>NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS</b>	53,428,602.62	192,862,181.03	13,365,022.62	206,227,203.65	0.00%
<b>ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS</b>					
<b>CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
<b>RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)</b>	0.00	38,765,537.00	0.00	38,765,537.00	100.00%

Acquisition of Loans	0.00	38,765,537.00	0.00	38,765,537.00	100.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	64,387,544.10	0.00	64,387,544.10	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	103,153,081.10	0.00	103,153,081.10	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	103,153,081.10	0.00	103,153,081.10	100.00%
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	246,787,803.00	51,426,465.32	0.00	51,426,465.32	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	246,787,803.00	51,426,465.32	0.00	51,426,465.32	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	116,039,571.00	53,215,106.01	972,989.04	54,188,095.05	100.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	116,039,571.00	53,215,106.01	972,989.04	54,188,095.05	100.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	44,147,244.20	0.00	44,147,244.20	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	362,827,374.00	148,788,815.53	972,989.04	149,761,804.57	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-309,398,771.38	147,226,446.60	12,392,033.58	159,618,480.18	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,018,116,807.43	983,883,279.73	34,233,527.70	1,018,116,807.43	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	708,718,036.05	1,131,109,726.33	46,625,561.28	1,177,735,287.61	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	233,376,886.10	225,506,068.26	7,870,817.84	233,376,886.10	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	517,354,298.54	40,641,886.40	589,851.38	41,231,737.78	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	-42,013,148.59	864,961,771.67	38,164,892.06	903,126,663.73	0.00%

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	864,961,771.67	38,164,892.06	903,126,663.73
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	864,961,771.67	38,164,892.06	903,126,663.73

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	3,879,978,442.60
--	------------------

Certified Correct:

REGINA RICAFORT

Provincial Treasurer